
WEST SUSSEX BOWLS LEAGUE - SUMMER SEASON 2026

Email Delegates / Contact details as per League Entry Forms returned in  2025 and updates.

Club Contact E Mail Address Telephone Mobile

1 ALDINGBOURNE
Lyn Kendall membership.adbc@hotmail.com

Andrew Nurse bowlschamp@btinternet.com 07880 220780

2 ARUNDEL 
John Kinnard john.kinnard2@btinternet.com 07730 483346
Rob Phelps arundelbc.matchsec@outlook.com 07974 019988

3 BOGNOR REGIS
 Nick Hatfield hatfield14@icloud.com   07708 798751

Jane Colebrook-Taylor jane@jjct.co.uk 07519 345679

4 CHICHESTER 
Simon Tooley simonvafs@aim.com  07723 915731
Duncan Gray duncangray7@sky.com 07733 761666 

5 CRABLANDS
Ray Sayer raysayer148@gmail.com 07711 433921
Gill Oliver crablandsgill@btinternet.com  07971 854943

6 EAST PRESTON
Shelley Rindland fixtures@epkbc.org 07835 929529
Jon Clear chair@epkbc.org 07703 580096

7 GORING MANOR
Ray Page r.page3@sky.com  07505 961240
Alan Turley alanjohnturley50@gmail.com  07812 578761

8 MALTRAVERS
Maz Howe mazh56@outlook.com  07841 359814
Alex Stavrou stavrou14@hotmail.co.uk 07523 696292

9
MARINE 

GARDENS
Robert Cole bobarmstrongcole@hotmail.co.uk 07726 592933
Norman Deegan MBE Norman.deeganmbe@btinternet.com 01903 779375 07467 277928

10 MIDDLETON
Phil James pjames.golf@yahoo.com 01243 583884 07962 335858
Roy Kempson roy.kempson66@outlook.com 07484 742142

11 NORFOLK
James Raggett regraggett@btinternet.com  07745 372242
Trevor Parker trevor.parker50@hotmail.com  07846 823830

12 PAGHAM
Mike English meprint@aol.com 01243 866932 07860 357424
Liz Cripp lizcripp@gmail.com 01243 869422 07729 608965

13 PETWORTH
Margaret Sheppard margaretsheppard886@gmail.com 07733 130386
Dave Luxford hamstermin8er@aol.com  07592 626999

14 PULBOROUGH
Jane Gray pulboroughbc@gmail.com 01798 873643 07508 913009
Steve Adsett steve.adsett@kewelectrical.co.uk  07784 480892

15 SOUTHBOURNE
Antony Bull antony.rbull@gmail.com  07857 467320
Peter Jasinski jasinpj@gmail.com 01243 374239 07708 695378

16 STORRINGTON
Sue Gilbert kenandsuegilbert@gmail.com  07770 673856

Martyn Pilcher martynpilcher9@gmail.com  07801 563401

17 TARRING PRIORY
John Fairs fairsey@aol.com 01903 529773 07523 112185

 

18 WITTERINGS
Lindsay Bangs lindsay.bangs@btinternet.com 01243 672975 07770 576060
Kevin Gibbs k_r_gibbs_@hotmail.com 07801 887663

19 WORTHING
Ken Staton st8ton@icloud.com 07862 276616
Chris Matthews azurian52@hotmail.com 01903 207955 07866 076180

20
WORTHING 

PAVILION
Barry Balchin ashacrelane@gmail.com 07879 464198
Jeremy Simpson jeremysimpson100@yahoo.co.uk 07842 413412

All delegates listed here have given consent to have their details to be  displayed on this page. Where there is a blank indicates no consent has been given if you wish 
to contact representatives of the clubs with 'no contact' listed please email the WSBL Secretary and he will put you in touch with an appropriate representative
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